© 2022 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 1
Series S134
SMT, DPDT Non-Latching
Commercial Electromechanical Relay
S134_2022
SERIES RELAY TYPE
 S134 DPDT,  sensitive non-latching relay
 S134D DPDT, sensitive non-latching relay with internal diode for coil transient suppression

Negative Coil Transient (Vdc) 1.0 Vdc Max.
Diode P.I.V. (Vdc) 100 Vdc Min.
Part Numbering System (Note 9)
S134     -     26     /     R
Relay Series
S134
S134D
S134DD
Lead Finish
Q = Solder-Coated Leads (Sn60/Pb40)
R = RoHS Compliant Solder (Sn99.3/Cu0.7)
Coil Voltage
  5 = 5V
12 = 12V
18 = 18V
26 = 26.5V
© 2022 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 3
Series S134
SMT, DPDT Non-Latching
Commercial Electromechanical Relay
S134_2022
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS
S134 S134D S134DD
BASE PART NUMBERS
(S134, S134D, S134DD)
S134-5
S134D-5
S134DD-5
S134-12
S134D-12
S134DD-12
S134-18
S134D-18
S134DD-18
S134-26
S134D-26
S134DD-26
Coil Voltage
Nom. 5.0 12.0 18.0 26.5
Max. 7.5 20.0 30.0 40.0
Coil Resistance
(Ohms ±10% @25°C)
S134, S134D 100 800 1600 3200
S134DD 64 800 1600 3200
Coil Curent (S134DD)
(mAdc@25°C) (Note 5)
Min. 56.8 12.5 9.6 7.2
Max. 78.1 16.0 12.2 9.0
Pick-up Voltage
(Vdc, Max)
S134, S134D 3.5 9.0 13.5 18.0
S134DD 3.7 11.0 14.5 19.0
Drop-out Voltage
(Vdc)
S134,
S134D
Min. 0.12 0.41 0.59 0.89
Max. 2.5 6.5 10.0 13.0
S134DD
Min. 0.7 1.0 1.1 1.3
Max. 2.6 5.8 9.0 13.0
DETAILED ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (-55 °C to 85 °C unless otherwise noted. See note 3.)
(Viewed From Terminals)
.335 MAX
(8.51)
.031 REF (.79)
4° MAX TYP
4° MAX TYP
.035 REF
(.89)
.045 MIN 8 PL
(1.14)